

Molly Rosen

Co-CEO and Founder, ProjectNext Leadership

<u>Molly Rosen</u> is co-CEO and Founder of ProjectNext Leadership - a consulting and coaching firm dedicated to equipping leaders and their teams to be their best.

Throughout her career, she has worked extensively with companies and nonprofits to increase the readiness of current leaders and successors for high impact roles, helped to develop human talent processes that minimize bias, and supported women and men to harness the power of diverse teams.



Prior to co-founding ProjectNext Leadership, she worked with leaders in tech, entertainment, and biotech for over 20 years as an executive coach, facilitator, and consultant. Her clients include Pixar, Airbnb, Samsung, DocuSign, and Kite Pharma. She contributed to the significant growth of firms BlessingWhite and NinthHouse before starting co-founding ProjectNext Leadership.

One key area of focus throughout her career is women's leadership. As Managing Editor of Knowing Pains: Women on Love, Sex and Work in Our 40s, a popular anthology featured on the TODAY Show, she deepened her understanding of the challenges of people finding their voice and honed her skills in helping them tell their story.

Early in her career, she worked in three countries (Russia, Czechoslovakia, and Poland) undergoing immense transformation, serving as a diplomat, translator, and entrepreneur.